

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14766/2009

LAXMI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nazneen Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent served.

Filed counter affidavit.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that first petitioner died and the legal
representatives are proposed to be impleaded after taking
steps within four weeks.

Time granted.

List again on 8.4.2010.
(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj